LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Legislation Number: |[210937

Approval Deadline:

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Authorizing the Director of Finance to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with AEG Kansas City Arena, LLC for the T-Mobile Arena’s Capital
Improvements for FY21-22 and FY 22-23; appropriating $1,390,226.50 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund for the capital
improvements in FY 21-22; authorizing the expenditure in FY22-23 of $2,802,225.00 for the capital improvements in FY22-23 subject to the
appropriation of funds by the Council; and designating requisitioning authority.

What is the reason for this legislation?

This legislation authorizes the execution of
a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
for capital improvements to the T-Mobile
Arena for FY 21-22 and FY 22-23.

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Sponsor(s)
Andrea Bough; 6th District at Large

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Convention and Entertainment Facilities, Finance
Department

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Convention Center Facility Maintenance, p. 288

Discussion (including relationship to other Council
actions)

The City and the Manager of the T-Mobile
Center (AEG Kansas City Arena LLC)
entered into an Arena Management
Agreement on March 24, 2006 for the
management and operation of the T-Mobile
Center. Pursuant to that Agreement, if
Capital Reserve Funds are not sufficient to
pay the costs of repairs and maintenance
supplemental funding will be provided by
the City and AEG at the respective rates of
65% and 35%.

City Department

Applicants/ Finance

Proponents Other

Staff Recommendation | FOr
Board or Commission
Recommendation N/A

Future Impacts

FY22-23 budget request will include $2,802,225.00 for capital
improvements for building automation system, Interior LED Signhage,
LED Scorer’s table and building enhancements at the T-Mobile Center
from the second tranche of the American Rescue Plan federal stimulus.

Cost of Legislation

. $1,390,226.50
current Fiscal Year

Costs in Future Fiscal

Yes
Years?

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Infrastructure and Accessibility

Annual Revenue
Increase/Decrease

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Applicable Dates:

Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's
infrastructure and explore emerging technologies

Prepared by: Aaron Dispenza

Date Prepared: 10/19/2021

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

Reviewed by:

Implement improvements at the City's convention and
entertainment venues to successfully host conventions, trade
shows, and meetings, while maximizing economic impact for the
City

Date Reviewed

Reference Numbers




	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 210937
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing the Director of Finance to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with AEG Kansas City Arena, LLC for the T-Mobile Arena’s Capital Improvements for FY21-22 and FY 22-23; appropriating $1,390,226.50 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund for the capital improvements in FY 21-22; authorizing the expenditure in FY22-23 of $2,802,225.00 for the capital improvements in FY22-23 subject to the appropriation of funds by the Council; and designating requisitioning authority.
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: This legislation authorizes the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for capital improvements to the T-Mobile Arena for FY 21-22 and FY 22-23. 
	Sponsors: Andrea Bough; 6th District at Large
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Convention and Entertainment Facilities, Finance Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Convention Center Facility Maintenance, p. 288
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Finance
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The City and the Manager of the T-Mobile Center (AEG Kansas City Arena LLC) entered into an Arena Management Agreement on March 24, 2006 for the management and operation of the T-Mobile Center. Pursuant to that Agreement, if Capital Reserve Funds are not sufficient to pay the costs of repairs and maintenance supplemental funding will be provided by the City and AEG at the respective rates of 65% and 35%.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: FY22-23 budget request will include $2,802,225.00 for capital improvements for building automation system, Interior LED Signage, LED Scorer’s table and building enhancements at the T-Mobile Center from the second tranche of the American Rescue Plan federal stimulus.
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $1,390,226.50
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure and explore emerging technologies
	Prepared by: Aaron Dispenza
	Date Prepared: 10/19/2021
	Prepared by_2: 
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Implement improvements at the City's convention and entertainment venues to successfully host conventions, trade shows, and meetings, while maximizing economic impact for the City
	Date Reviewed: 
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


